Contract No. 2016-17-60046

North Central New Mexico Economic Development District
Non-Metro Aren Agency on Aging

NUTRITION SERVICE INCENTIVE PROGRAM (NSIP)
VENDOR AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment is made and entered into this 31%, day of January, 2017, by and between the
North Central New Mexico Economic Development Dislrict, Non-Mctro Area Agency on Aging
hereinafter referred to as the “Apency” and Santa Fe County hereinafter referred to as the

“Contractor”,

1. Purpose of Amendment. The purposc of the Amendment is to:

Revise the contract amount from $ 57424 to $ 70404 thereby increasing the total dollar

amount by $ 12980.

[ O]

2. Compensation

Changes to Contract. The foliowing changes are amendments to the contract:

A. The total amount payabie to the Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed
370404 for cligible meals served during the period July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017
regardless of funding sources, to eligible participants and their spouses.

B. All subsequent payments will be disbursed upon receipt of actual service delivery data

from the Contractor.

3. All other clauses in the original Agreement will remain unchanged and together with this
Agreement constitule the entire Agreement between the Contractor and NCNMEDD,

Mon-Meiro AAA.

4, For the faithful performance of the terms of this agreement, the partics affix their
signatures and bind themselves effective J anuary 31, 2017.

Sain fe CaAWV

Legal Name of Vendor Contractor

Tol( Flone DRI coslTy
Printed Tvped Name of. Sig"““’"."HWAoC,,_

NCNMEDD Non-Metro Arez Agency on Aging
Name af Area Agency on Aging

T 2

Signatire

Tim Armer, Executive Director
Printed:Typed Name of Signatory

/3172017
Date

Reviewed and Approved
Don “::T Dﬂ_i..‘g—" O

StC



NORATH CENTRAL NEW MEXICDO ECONOMIC BEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

RON-METRO AREA AGENGY ON AG NG
HATIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD (NGA)

SPECIAL PROJECTS - NUTRITION SERVICE INCENTIVE PROGRAM (NSIP)

stala share wil meet e parcentages ndicated on Page 1 of the NGA.

hares shallmest the amounts shown on nes & ard 7 of the estmatid nat project cost shown on ling 3

GHANTEE Sanla Fa County APPROVED BUDGET Typa ot Grant of Action NGA
ADDRESS FOR THE PERA 0D New/Cont: DATE
FHOM 07/01/2018 Hoviglon: X ey
PHONE. I0 08302017 Othar:
|indirect Cost und. 210
Sols Titla of Project, NS.P CFDA # 93.053
LOCAL LOCAL PROJECT
DESCRIPTION FEDERAL STATE CASH N-KIND INCOME TOTAL
Aersonngl Services 5000 s0 o0 50.00
fringa Bonafils 000 04q0 Q.60
Traval 000 Qg0 0.00
Malnienance & Aepalr 000 000 000
Supplies {Raw Food) 70,404.00 000 70,404.00
Contractual Services 000 000 0.00
Gthar Cperating Casts 000 000 0.00
Canilal Qultay 000 300 0.00
Sublotal $70,404.00 3000 5$70.204.00
PERACENT OF TOTAL COST 100% 0% %) a% 0% 100%
COMPUTATION OF GRANT 8 Fedwral/Siate Shares wil be Comprsed of:
1. Estimated Tota! Cost. . 570 404.00 | a. Federal/Siale grant
2. LESS Anticipalag Project Income ... £3.00 unearngd In previous FY  Foaderi: 0Qo0
31 Estimated Net Cost ..., B 570 404 QD arofecl year(s) FY  Siate: 009
4. Non-faderal and Non-atata Share of
NetCosl e o0 3000 fb Carry Ovar 0.00
5. Project Incame {Used as Match) . .. 30.00 .00
6. Federal Share of Nat Cost . 370,404 00 | ¢ Naw Obl gattona)
7. State Shara of Net Cost , . 30.00 Autharlty Hereln FY  Federal: £70,404.00
Awarded
X Lintess revisad, the amount of #nes 6 and 7 (Camputation of Granl wil consitute a ceilng for federal and/or siala participation in the ppproved casL
X Tha ledaral and/or stata shara of the pipject cost s eamned anly when the cos! is accrued and the non-fedeial and/or non-stais share of tha cast
has baan contribuled. Recoipl of fedaral and/or stata funda (either thiough odvance of reimbuisoment) dogs nol constiute saming of theda lunds.
X itihe actual net cost is tass than tha nmounl on line 3 (Computaticn at Grant) the non ledeml and/or hon state shars, e fsdaral shar and the

X Aa shown in the Computation of Grant (pssuming satisfactory progross, adequata justhication and tho avaitabifity cl funds}. the fedorat and state

X Funds hatein awarded will remein availabie during the length of the project patied, hawever, state and/or aderal lunds are depandant upon evallabitty

X In accapting the grant ewanded for support of tha expanded pordon ol an axisting program, tho granioe agraes to mainiain expanditures for tho
anisting program in the amount of Lina 6 durlag the approved piolect period.

T
2,
3.
4.

5.
G
I
.
q.

Hoep adequata and compiete tinanclal recosds, and 1o repart premptly and huify ta the Area Agancy
Il a lgdesal andfor site sudtt has not been mada within thiees (3} years st project termination project records may then be destroyed, on appioval of the Agency
In oll cases, an over-figing requiremant exisig 10 retain records unill tesvkstion of any auar quasticns igkailng 1o Individual geants
Mon-fede'al resources must he contribuiad equaky (o the parcantage of the non-federal shara of actual nel costs for 8 project yaat (fa Grantea 1epons {edasal
anjor statg cash received but unaarned on tha finnl project report for 8 project yoar, the Granise then owes the Alga Agoncy this amount. This amount may

conaifute a cash Advance on ony funds awarded to the Grantas by tha Araa Agency for the fallowing pinject year
The dispoaition ol uneamed portons of faderal and/or state funds Bt the end cf the project yoar shall be mada In accortance with cutrant stato policies,
Hagarned fiederal and/or stata cash ot ihe lime tha projact s lerminated shall be tewmed n ful 1o the Area Agency
Al abigations will ba liquidated within 30 days akter tha end of the ¢relect year and batara final pragram and financlal rapoms are submited
tnvantory ot projoct equipment will be maintoined and submittod as requested,

Prolect raconds wi presaived anc haot avalable Lo federal and siate auditors ol the primary office

of the Granlee

AN actounting recorcs are to be keptia accoidanca with federal and sate policy any 1aadily availabla for examinaticn by Aren Agancy parsonngt or other
‘ndaral anafcr stata aifcinls suthorzed (o axaimice any or all financial and programmatic recards. Such records shall ba ratsined In accordance with the lalkywing

Tim Armar, Exacullve Director

S.gnature of Area Agancy on Aging Autharnizing Official:

e ﬂ-———-——\

113172017

gnad atlicers of the Granlee organzatien, ceshiy hat

ynt wilh tho terms and candgitions of th:s award

R al n

Dale

Zlgnsture:

Date;

Reviewad
for
Don Moya,

Approved

e 2217




Contract No. 2016-17-60046

North Central New Mexico Economic Development District
Non-Metro Area Agency on Aging

DIRECT PURCHASE OF SERVICES
VENDOR AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment is made and entered into this 18th day of November, 2016, by and between the
North Central New Mexico Economic Development District, Non-Metro Area Agency on Aging
hereinafter referred to as the “Agency” and Santa Fe County hereinafier referred to as the
“Contractor”.

1. Purpose of Amendment. The purpose of the Amendment is to:

Revise the contract amount from $392,650.00 to $376,782.00 thereby decreasing the total
dollar amount by $15,868.00.

2. Changes to Contract. The following changes are amendmenits to the contract:

A. Paragraph 1.B. Payment for services is amended to read: For the Services by the
Agency o be salisfactorily provided by the Vendor hereunder, the Agency shall pay
the vendor during the Term an aggregale amount, not 1o exceed $ 376,782.00 said
agpregate amount to be derived from the following sources, when units are met.

1. (3 16472) from Title Lli-B of OAA;

2. (3 62145) from Title II1-C1 of OAA;

3. (§ 25291) from Title [TI-C2 of OAA;

4. ($) from Title HI-D of OAA,;

5. (3 ) from Title III-E of QAA,;

6. ($ 272,874.00) from the NMGAA-State/HB-2.

Paragraph 1.C. Services and Reimbursement Methodology is amended to read:

“Total Uni Cost
Federal Titke 111 & Stale Units of

Service (li8.Swate,PLLocal) Negoliated Unit Costs Service Persons
Congregate Meais $15.9782 $3.4500 42000 992
Home Delivered Meals  $11.8410 $2.3000 67500 455
Transportation $63.3317 $10.0003 7663 184
Assisted Transportation  § b3
Case Management $ $
Adult Day Care $ $ I
Chore Services $ 5
Homemaker/Housckeepi
ng $ 3



Health

Education/Training :

Physical $ $

Fitness/Exercise

Health Screening $ 5

NFCSP - Family

Caregivers: Elderly

CG - Counseling % $

CG - Respite Care 3 $

CG - Supplemental $ $

CG - Assistance $ $

CG - Information 3 5

NFCSP - Family

Caregivers:

Grandchildren e

CG - Supplementai $ I 3

CG — Respite Carc ! 5 ) 5
3. All other clauses in the original Agreement will remain unchanged and together with this

Agreement constitute (he entire Agreement between the Contracter and NCNMEDD,
Non-Metro AAA.

4, For the faithful performance of the terms of this agreement, the parties affix their
signatures and bind themselves effective November 18, 2016.

gm fA-FE COM-\:F-{ NCNMEDD Non-Metro Area Agency on Agi
Legal Name of Vendor/Contractor Name of Area Agency on Aging
[Rnagsre Signature
Ty Floses ChpAY ounry Tim Armer, Executive Director
Printed{Typed Ndme of Signatory Manpcs Printed/Typed Name of Signatory
2.2\, M 11/18/2016
Date ! Date
Approved as to form Reviewsd and Appr:
fo
B 4 L ponwoysf it oee -2 I

Datz; T

e SEC




Page 1 TITLE W
NORTH CENTRAL NEW MEXICD ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
NON-METRO AREA AGENCY ON AGING
NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD (NGA}
I 1[+7.)
GHRANTEE:  Santa Fe County APPROVED BUDGEY ew/Cont: DATE
ADDRESS: PERICD Revislon: .4 1
FRAOM: 7/1/2018 BAR:
PHONE: TO: 8:30/2017 Other:
- undraiaing
JDESCRIFHON FEDERAL STATE LOCAL __Foundalions PROJ, INC. TOTAL
[Title B 93.044 Ascang S 16472{3% 60,4605 080460 S -13 2,500 s 158,582
In-Home L 4 -1s .18 N E 15 5 [3 5
Community All Other S -3 -1 s -13 -5 - S -
Sub Totsl S _16472]% 60160|S eosscls .15 2300 $ 159502 |
s -
Thia MC1 93.048 Maal Costs $ 62145|S5 6B27855(5 1096861 3 -f$ 20,000 $ 304,588
Sub Tolat_ s 621a5]s a27s6]S 1396861 % -1s 20,000 S 304586
[THis NIC2 83.045 Mueal Cosis 3 252518 1299595 288717} 8 -15 8,000 3 461,587
SubTotal - 25& ] 129,959 5 208717 3 «| S 8,000 b 4512!!’
[Tille IRD 93043 Evidence Based $ 1S B =185 -1 % - $ -
* Sub Totsl - -15 -13 -{5 -1 5 -
iTile NIE _83.082 Care Glver Support 3 -t 3 -1 $ -1 & -] - $ -
Sub Total $ -18 -|5 -15 «§ 3 - 3 -
DEMONSTRATION GRANT
ALZHEIMER ﬂcsﬁ!a Car 5 -§{3 -15 -FS -1 3 - $ -
Sub Tolal $ -18 «) % -1 8 135 - $ -
ALL STATE OTHER $ -18 -§$ - 15 - $ -
Sub Total $ -13 A K3 -18 -13 - $ -
SUB TOTALS THisHIB 83.044 $ 16472|§ 6016018 BOAGO| S 1§ 2500 H 159,592
Title HIC3 93,045 $ 62945fS B2755) 5 135686) S -{§ 20,000 $ 304 568
Title NICZ 53.04% s 25291 8% 120950 S 298,717 | $ -8 8,000 s 481,967
THie HID 93.043 $ -15 -1% -18 -18 - $ -
Title IE  91.082 3 -1% -1s -18 -18 - $ -
Alzhsimer Rasplie Coere $ -1s -8 -|s -5 . 3 -
Alt State Other H -18 -1 € -15 -13 - S -
GRAND TOTAL s _wigcals zrze74|s s1eesaj s -1s_ 30500 S 926145
FGOMPUTATIUN OF GRANT 8.Fedoral/State Shares will be comprised ol:
1.EsiimatedTotal Cost.......... s §28,145 {a.Federsl/Siate FYao__ Faderal
2 1LESS Anticipated Fro), Inc. 5 30,500 {grant uneamsd State
2.Entimated Net Cost...evnee $ 95,645 {in previous project year(n)
4. Non-federal and Non-state b. Carry Over FYao __ Federal
Share of Net Cost.......... Slate
S.Prol. Inc, (Used as Maich)...... $ 30,500
8.Faderal Share of Nei Cast..... $ 103,508
7.Slste Share of Net Cost.... i ] 272,874 |c. New Obligationel FY- Fedaral s 123,908
Authority Hereln Awarded Stale s 272,874

HAT/201625T PM



Page 2 NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD

REMARKS: In addition to the conditions containcd in the sgreement on the application form, the conditions below
apply 10 this grant:

é 1. Unless revised, the amount of lines 6 and 7 (Computation of Grant) will constilule a ceifing for federal and/or
slale pariicipation in the approved cost.

2. The federal and/or state share of the project cost is earned only when the cost is acerued and the non-federal
and/or non- state share of the cost has been contsibuted. Receipt of federal and/for state funds (cither through advance
or reimbursement) does not constitule carning of these funds.

3. Hihe actual net cost is less than the amount on line 3 (Computation of Grant) the non-federn] and/or non-
state share, the federal share and the state share will meet the perceniages indicated on Pape 1 of the NGA.

4. As shown in the Computation of Grant {assuming satisfactory progress, adequate justification and the
availability of funds), the federal and state shares shall meet the amounis shown on lines 6 and 7 of the estimated net

roject cost shown on line 3.

5, Funds herein awarded will remain availoble during the length of the project period; however, slale snd/or
federal funds are dependent upon availability.

X| 6. Proprams must meet the vnits of services projected 1o be reimbursed or submit an amended plan detailing
reasons why approved units are not being met which must he approved by the NCNMEDD Arca Agency on Aging.

THE GRANTEE ORGANIZATION 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR RETAINING RECORDS OF ALL FEDERAL
AND/OR STATE ACCOUNTS AS FOLLOWS:

All accounting records are 1o be kept in accordance with [ederal and state policy and readily available for
examination by Area Agency personnel or other federal and/or state oflicials authorized 1o examine any or all
financinl and programmatic records. Such records shall be retained in accordance with the lollowing;

1. Keep adequale and complete financial secords, and 1o report prompily and fully to the Area Agency.

2. If o lederol and/or state audit hus not been made within three (3) years afier project termination, project records
muy then be destroyed, on approval of the Apency,

3. In all cases, on over-riding requirement exists to retain records until resotution of any audit questions relating lo
individual grants.

4. Non-federal resources must be contributed equally 1o the pereentage of the non-fedesal share of actunl net costs
for a project year. Ia Granter reports federal and or state cash received but uncarned on the final project repont fos
a project year, the Grantee then owes the Area Agency this amount. This amount may conslitute o cash advance on
any funds awarded 1o the Grantee by the Aren Ageacy for 1he folfowing projeci year,

5. The disposition of unearned portions of federal and or state funds at the end of the project year shall be made in
accordance with current siate policies.

6. Uneamed federad and/or state cash at the time the praject is terminaled shall be returned in [ull to the Area
Agency.

7. All obligations will be liquidaied within 30 days after the ¢nd of the project year and before final program and
financial reports are submiticd.

8. Inventory of project equipment will be maintaincd and submitted as requesied.

9. Project records will preserved and kept available to federal and state auditors at the primary offices of the
Crantee,

Slg_nnturc of h!CNMEDD Non-Metro Arca Agency on We, the undessigned olficers of the Granies orpaaization,
Aging Authorizing Olfficial: centify that we are in agreement with the werms and
cungli [ this award,
) Date:
7‘ T 2M.0
— 11/18/2006 |\ Dae: |

Tim Armer Date
Executive Dircctar

Reviewed and Approved

DMS";%: ek (7




T {Dyes & Permils

Program Nawe: SANTA FE COUNTY

¢ nna_unvnma__ VIDELLA T. MONTQYA

RECALCULATION OF SERVICE COST

North Ceniral New Mexico Economic Davelopmen! Disinc!

Non-Meiro Area Agency on Aging

Fiscal Year

2016-2017

q_u_ﬁuoah_.a:

:nﬁm_ﬁc?s

Adull Day Care

Assist Trans

Total

Congregala

Home Delivered

e L

e o it T g

i 0 i it i it frn —

5.38 Staff __.asaB dimct mﬂsﬂm

(10, 33

nll

Sl L Ll

(2.543)

Group Insuranca
Retirement
FICA

(2,070

:: D18

mmm_

(2.070
)

{rn

{Workar's Compensation

(6}

wealealinfin

o]

|Unemployment

w

Wages - Adminisirative Personne! not providing divect servicas
Group Insuranca

Retiement

FICA

Worker's Compensalion

Unemploymant

5560

{15.068)

Suppiles:

Totai Labor Cosis

Offico Suppties

{Homa Dativered Supplies

IKitctien Supplies

|Food

NSIP Raw Food

Othar Supphies: Spaclly

Temvel:

Total Suppiles ]

Gasoline and Od

Vehicla Mainlenance

Viehicle insvrance

Milaaqa and per diem

thers ravel: Specily

]
wniwv ]

Tolal Traval

_ro‘_:_!u_z. and Rapale;

Equipment maintenance

Mainlenance supplies

Food Sarvice Permils and Fees

uilding and Structure

roundRoadwa:

Mainfenance Services _

tinjinfjinitn]funluall

Other Maintenznca: Spacily

.

W

Contractual Services:.

Total Malntsnance and Ropalr

e

Audil Casl

_... ymron-qensial liabilly, bonding.

:BEE

, DSL, Inlemat, Poslage Commumiication)

Adventising/Prinling-Pholo

|Building Rent




Piogram Name: SANTA FE COUNTY
Conlact Parson: VIDELLA T, MONTOYA

RECALCULATION OF SERVICE COST
North Cenlral New Mexico Economic Development Disinct
Non-Melro Area Agency on Aging

Fiscal Year

2016-2017

E-mall >_§.8- 45.55._@::..-?«2__2:3 qov
g mxaumgw MR

Congmgale

Home Delivered

Transportation

Housekeaping

Adult Day Care

Assis! Trans

Tolal

mn._aag. Rent

|t

Professionzl Senaces

Other Contraciual; Speclly

Total Contractual

w|enjen

0 Insurance

Other costs: Specify

Tolal Othar Operating

"

-15

Grand Tofal Expenses

-1§  (15868)

{15,868}

[ Revenues

Home Delivered

Transportalion

Housakesping

Adoti Day Care

Asusl Trans

Talal

|increasel{Decreasa) of Federsl Revenue

[iIncreasel{Decrease) of Stale Revanue

-1 8 (15,866)

:9@;

____nawum_conanmm_ ol Local Revenug

increasef{Decrease) ol Program Incoma Revenue

-5 (15,5868)

]

-1

75560
E |

Total Revenue

I Unils of Service .

Home Dativered

Transponabon

Housekeeping

Adull Day Cane

Assist Trans

jincreased{Decrease) of Units of Senncas

{1.587)

Justiication for Recalculation of Service Unit Cost: |

Recaicuation of cost necessary dus in reduction of Stale funds

\\\“.n._ MJ #{

Printed Name

1 cartily this recalculation of service costls necesga

Sgnalue

1028206

Dala



4 Io.%ig g T i
J.u!-_l:. n-»ﬂ:laﬁen-ﬂ..- X SHE T msames

alodil bll-._-! [ ] ..Illl r...ll.ll Py Torinivg W KB e vy [or— it ol nll..n.. = hdv 'Il_l‘ " S =

SRR
- s

s ATUEs k) i LEr R

P T

[5E R P T i s 48

ST4M

sigo il e grlrarr = g o ¢ oo A P N e N o L F P Dlaempsy t 10 iy i S E.m.-h,..
g 2 « 185 s [3 ta e ien 1 I A oy P i Mk I R § T s | 1 -+l jrpesy |
Ng v gt A IS groiini b 3 e 0 PSS Ry [ S -15 S R A 3 L} -18! =
AN 1% B R [ e 1 ey s - -l8c 18 3 s RIE 18 d I N S ]
8 i M1 [ | it .13 ol -1 X § M e N e HIEE N IEE w18 5
ArE BIE <l8= P PR I -8 ALE B P h 3 B <18 Al $ - pryoes |
[ PRSP e e [ % BT rfts £ R0 [t | u sz Dok JRCL G S T T T ]

g

g ow $FET 3 38 P g g Sis’ N T 3 Iy 5 s s 3 s 5
] 3
] $ [ ¥ [T 3 3 3 $ 3 3 [] 3 & a8 1006 |
— =
=
= — —
— e
= =
............
ey | e L s -
Ak
A
b b

Lo T o g s T it e o s




Nen-Malro Aree Agency on Aging
Summary of Budgetsd Revenuss {SBR)

Conlracior  SANTA FE COUNTY o FY 2018:2017 - NSIP Amendments
Funding Sources [ et st | Trumpoctston | Ao | ARDDepCars | Chars Haremator | Emetan [rsen e (€8 Y T il I L ™
| e Transparuation ] Erercive InESPray, [NANRITMNG | et n:--..h....aa Carkeg of Chlidron|  Adsle
Federal Thia LB ! 3 0472 - -is -3 AF
Federal Thia 11C1 $__82.145
Federal Twia 1"C2 $ 25299
ederal Title ND H - (] 1 .
ederal Tits HIE - : s s 13
HSIP S 1z ls  3e2s? | i i s : L i A i 4% SEEL SR
Swe |y syssis tmesols entsols s s -1s ds -ls |s ds -1s -1 -8 18 -13
Local Cash [CHy CeuntyTown) S 1395885 Z08.717)5  BOMSD. 5 5 -3 -ls -8 5 s -ls -8 -is s -ls
&. ‘ralthyg $ -5 -15 - $ s k] «18 -13 -1$ L) =15 -1% s s -15
o _«+Grans/Foundalicns 5 s -13 -13 L3 |t RNt 1 ] -13 =13 - % =13 -i8 -15 1$ -13 -8 -3
Sta's Funded Senior Empl Prog s -1 -1s -13 s -|s -is -3 -1s -1s -1s -1s -Is s s -8
In-Kind $ 2J40BS8 (S J05M9|5 325710 % $ =18 -3 L] =13 : 3 -13 H 3 i3 -13
Progamincome | ] i | b t
| Tranzr-riatian, 3250 =
|__Housakeaping ; s -
_Aduit Day Camn ] $ - s : ; f e B ol i L
| _Other 3 -8 8 - =13 - -3 -3 .18 -1 -3 -|3 -3 -13 -13 -15
| Congmgata Moals Dorations_ 1S 20,000 _ :
Honte Delivered Donations i s 13 [ - b d - ; Faidia iy o i £ L : okt | R
Cther s «|8 -13 -15 -13 .15 -1s -3 -15 =18 -13 -13 =43 -1s -8 -5
TOTAL: $ 676354,3 B0BE79 [$ 285311 )8 -1% | % IR} -1% 13 -3 =i3 -1 3 -13 -1 3 -1 8 -5
Projected Units 42.000 57,500 7.683
Total Cost of Service {Co%) § 18.10367 1 § 11.95523 | $ €2.33172
Tolal CoS wig In-Kind 3 T092n1|§ 7.42608 | § 20.8261%
Total CcS wia SEPINSIF $ 1538200 | $ 11.58055 | § 63.33172
Tolal CoS wio In-Kind/SEPIMSIP $ T25205 ]S B.B4Y25 | § 2082611
e e o e e e
S¥CT = 3 (120 Y T - I I I S A A S 1 B =
rasertil " e [LIATE EXETT, o000
sl =) B H00T% [ Gsiars
Wﬁ.-;_.l. = ™~ Boco0i [Ee A T R —
et NS — did A BEAGTR [Trriaesy e
Lase P T R T 5LV TS 1239007w :
o Cawh Iy oared rer) 1 aowrn H.ote7an Tairvom a
s v I L [ih) _..m;_uu_ Skt
s g i Booca% .mmNMﬂn T | =
Uy G Tarcsiom [EaT) [50Y DRI ey
e [ rriar] farew T Frnp DO, 5 LT [ty
v led Aiaid 2 LrzTsy N 15
L] 250 1) ML)
Q4 T I Contract Cont
Fudars) £ 3 - - 2.14855
FatersiBiC1 1 47964 - 5
Feora| B2 - D.37488 -
Factera 13 - . -
_E:|_nm G SR E G
By iR} 1 Gesal | §_ TR
[TEiol Fordarad & B2t 345000 2.56000 | 3 1ha%0es



